| | | | 835 | /) |
|---|--|---|---|-----------------------|
| Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | | | HASSEE, FLOR | 20 CED 28 PH 12: 46 |
| SUBJECT: AROA, Inc | (Proposed corpora | ate name - must include suf | fix) | |
| | | 3 | :000026503 | 343 |
| Enclosed is an original and | one(1) copy of the article | s of incorporation and a | <u>-09/28/98</u> 01 | 105-005 ****122.50 |
| Enclosed is an original and \$70.00 Filing Fee | one(1) copy of the article \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate | S of incorporation and a □\$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy | <u>-09/28/98</u> 01 | [105=-005 |
| ☑ \$70.00 | ☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee | □\$122.50 Filing Fee | -03/28/9801 a check 101 122.50 \$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate | [105=-005 |
| ☑ \$70.00 | \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate Edgar Febres | □\$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy | -03/28/9801 a check 101 122.50 \$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate | [105=-005 |

Tallahassee, FL 32310

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

| The undersigned in Business Corporati | corporator, for the purpose on Act, hereby adopts the f | e of forming a co following Articles | rporation under t s of Incorporation | he Florida ı. | F _S 9 |
|--|--|---|--|-------------------|------------------|
| ARTICLE I | | · - | en e | | 98 SEP |
| The name of the c | orporation shall be: | | | | 28 28 ASS |
| AROA, Inc. | | * ** | | | PH 2: |
| ARTICLE II | PRINCIPAL OFFIC | CE . | | | 24 - |
| The principal place | e of business and mailin | g address of thi | s corporation sh | all be: | DE O |
| 303 Pennell Circ | le #3 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | · | | |
| Tallahassee, FL | 32310 | | | | |
| ARTICLE III | SHARES. | - - | : | · | |
| The number of sh | ares of stock that this cor | rporation is autl | horized to have | outstanding at a | ny one time is: |
| | sand (100,000) Shares. INITIAL REGIST | | IT AND STRI | EET ADDRE | <u>SS</u> |
| | orida street address of the | initial register | ed agent are: | | |
| Edgar Febres | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| 303 Pennell Circ Tallahassee, FL ARTICLE V | | | | | |
| The name and ac | Idress of the incorporate | or to these Artic | les of Incorpora | tion are: | |
| Edgar Febres | ;· · · · | T. T <u></u> | 170 | - 1 | • |
| 303 Pennell Circ | ele #3 | . | | · | |
| Tallahassee, FL | 32310 | ; ; -4 <u>-</u> - | ili Vilato garan et elema | austromagayas vo. | / |
| | 70 | | The second secon | 9/26 | 3/98 |
| Sign | ature/Incorporator | · . · . · . · . · . · . · . · . · . · . | | Dat | el |
| | | | | | |

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent

Signature/Registered Agent

Date